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Anaconda Sealtite® ZHLS

TECHNICAL DATA

Protection tube

Temperature range

Protection class

B STRUCTURE

-25°Cto +80°C
short term up to +100°C
IP67 /1P 66

» Outer sheath material: Polyolefin
+ reinforced, galvanised and spiral wound steel band

« with latched profile

+ continuous cord seal
+ extruded plastic sheath

B PROPERTIES

+ lead-free
* low smoke development

B APPLICATION

+ Due to the complex construction method, the plastic sheath and
internal tube flush together.

trade size Inner @ mm
inch

5/16 10.1
3/8 12.6
1/2 16.0
3/4 21.0
1 26.5
11/4 35.1

Outer @ mm,
approx.

14.4
17.8
21.1
26.4
33.1
41.8

Packaging
unit (in m)

30
30
30
30
30
15

black

Part no.

94988
94989
94990
94991
94992
94993

B NOTES

« Suitable connection glands:
LT-straight, LT-elbow 45° and 90°
CV Compact straight, CV Compact elbow 45° and 90°



