Anaconda Sealtite® ZHLS





TECHNICAL DATA

Protection tube

Temperature range

-25°C to +80°C short term up to +100°C

Protection class IP 67 / IP 66

STRUCTURE

- Outer sheath material: Polyolefin
- reinforced, galvanised and spiral wound steel band
- · with latched profile
- · continuous cord seal
- extruded plastic sheath

PROPERTIES

- lead-free
- low smoke development

APPLICATION

• Due to the complex construction method, the plastic sheath and internal tube flush together.

NOTES

 Suitable connection glands: LT-straight, LT-elbow 45° and 90°
 CV Compact straight, CV Compact elbow 45° and 90°

			black
Inner Ø mm	Outer Ø mm, approx.	Packaging unit (in m)	Part no.
10.1	14.4	30	94988
12.6	17.8	30	94989
16.0	21.1	30	94990
21.0	26.4	30	94991
26.5	33.1	30	94992
35.1	41.8	15	94993
	10.1 12.6 16.0 21.0 26.5	approx. 10.1 14.4 12.6 17.8 16.0 21.1 21.0 26.4 26.5 33.1	approx. unit (in m) 10.1 14.4 30 12.6 17.8 30 16.0 21.1 30 21.0 26.4 30 26.5 33.1 30

